
Augustinians, Bruges

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA272 Anne Tremaine Anne 1601 1637

LA031 Mary Best Mary 1615 1631

LA004 Mary Altham Mary 1616 1661

LA242 Frances Stamford Frances 1619 1635

LA172 Elizabeth Lovell Elizabeth 1621 1634

LA023 Helen Bedingfield Augustina 1622 1661

LA052 Jane Clapton Lidwine 1622 1669

LA051 Joyce Clapton Barbara 1622 1674

LA203 Mary Pole Mary 1622 1640

LA131 Elizabeth Hobdy Alexia 1624 1653

LA069 Grace Constable Grace 1625 1673

LA107 Mary Gifford Mary 1625 1675

LA044 Lucy Brereton Elizabeth 1626 1646

BA007 Mary Atwoode Mary 1631 1640

BA068 Anne Crafts Anne 1631 1654

BA149 Ursula Palmes Ursula 1631 1679

BA093 Mary Hall Mary 1632 1669

BA029 Helen Bowes Catherine 1633 1679

BA173 Dorothy Chetwin Dorothy 1633 1646

BA160 Frances Reading Frances 1634 1672

BA030 Mary Bowes Mary 1635 1680

BA009 Ursula Babthorpe Monica 1642 1662

BA033 Agatha Brooke Agathe 1644 1683

BA008 Catherine Bartlett Catherine 1646 1683

BA075 Grace Eddows Grace 1651 1674

BA211 Frances Webb Augustina 1651 1670

BA224 Martha Wollascott Martha 1651 1693

BA019 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1652 1693

BA142 Elizabeth Momsey Alloysia 1652 1691

BA212 Elizabeth Webb Winefrid 1652 1696

BA223 Jane Wollascott Mary Magdalena 1652 1665

BA014 Elizabeth Bartlett Elizabeth 1653 1691

BA229 Mary Wyatt Mary 1653 1684

BA046 Frances Caryll Frances 1654 1654

BA166 Dorothy Rows Clare 1654 1683

BA167 Mary Rows Mary Ignatia 1654 1683
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BA012 Margaret Barker Agnes 1656 1691

BA013 Mary Barker Mary 1656 1682

BA045 Barbara Caryll Barbara Joseph 1656 1683

BA095 Lucy Hamilton Laurentia 1656 1693

BA125 Magdalen Kemp Mary Magdalen 1656 1687

BA175 Penelope Simons Ignatia 1656 1717

BA102 Mary Heton Mary 1657 1713

BA228 Frances Wright Mary 1657 1709

BA187 Margaret Sulyard Alexia 1658 1699

BA034 Elizabeth Brooke Gertrude 1660 1684

BA176 Ann Smith Ann 1661 1699

BA235 Theresia Byrhaut Theresia Lauraine 1662

BA127 Teresa Lauraine Antonia 1662 1691

BA134 Dorothy Mannock Angela 1662 1691

BA141 Agnes Mildmay Agnes 1662 1691

BA146 Margaret Moss Margaret 1662 1679

BA106 Catharine Holland Mechtildis 1664 1720

LA241 Ursula Howard Ursula 1664 1720

BA115 Brigitt Hughes Margaret 1665 1682

BA135 Teresa Mannock Augustina 1665 1698

BA153 Mary Petre Mary 1665 1692

BA041 Abigail Busby Thecla 1666 1712

BA010 Ursula Babthorpe Ursula 1670 1719

BA161 Susan Reynoldson Susan 1670 1730

BA048 Mary Charlton Augustina 1674 1722

BA094 Elizabeth Hamilton Augustina 1674 1683

BA003 Ann Andrews Ann Joseph 1675 1724

BA065 Martha Copland Martha 1677 1709

BA126 Diana Keynes Mary Joseph 1677 1707

BA018 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1678 1712

BA076 Dorothy Errington Perpetua 1681 1739

BA099 Mary Havers Mary 1681 1733

BA165 Mary Rope, De Constantia 1681 1719

BA227 Mary Wright Frances 1681 1730

BA004 Helen Andrews Helen 1682 1728

BA096 Mary Hamilton Ann 1682 1699

BA124 Clare Johnson Clare 1683 1720

BA022 Mary Berington Xaveria 1684 1704

2 of 14



Augustinians, Bruges

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BA050 Catherine Charlton Xaveria 1684 1731

BA064 Teresa Cooke Teresa 1684 1719

BA180 Frances Standish Mary Theresa 1684 1691

BA199 Ann Thirwall Benedict 1684 1739

BA049 Teresa Charlton Teresa 1685 1691

BA067 Johanna Couchefer Johanna 1685 1727

BA164 Frances Rookwood Apollonia 1685 1717

BA225 Ann Wright Ann Victoria 1685 1691

BA226 Justina Wright Barbara 1685 1691

BA016 Agnes Bedingfield Agnes Genoveva 1687 1725

BA023 Ann Bessbrown Ann 1687 1717

BA024 Mary Ann Bessbrown Mary Ann 1687 1712

BA051 Ann Cherlicker Mary Ann 1687 1733

BA137 Ann Mechtilda Markham Ann Matilda 1687 1742

BA172 Clare Saunderson Clare 1687 1731

BA208 Mary Vaughan Mary Teresa 1687 1692

BA219 Mary Widdrington Ann 1687 1745

BA168 Milburge Russell Milburge 1688 1730

BA059 Frances Clough Christina 1689 1735

BD076 Mary Yeats Maria Augustina 1690 1733

BA044 Elizabeth Canning Elizabeth Victoria 1691 1750

BA056 Martha Margaret Clarke Margaret 1691 1691

BA040 Mary Burton Mary Alexia 1693 1727

BA101 Lucy Herbert Teresa Joseph 1693 1744

BA107 Ann Howard Dominic 1693 1734

BA060 Magdalen Coffee Magdalen 1694 1742

BA072 Barbara Devery Barbara 1694 1733

BA002 Mary Amscotts Bernard 1695 1695

BA112 Elizabeth Angela Huddleston Angela 1695 1756

BA130 Elizabeth Loveden Elizabeth 1695 1701

BA202 Ann Trafford Anastasia 1695 1759

BA204 Monica Trafford Monica 1695 1742

BA136 Henrietta Markham Melior 1696 1733

BB117 Ursula Mannock Anastasia 1697 1746

BA119 Ann Jernegan  Winefrid 1698 1741

BA118 Mary Jernegan Mary Teresa 1699 1757

BA216 Elizabeth Weston Delphina 1699 1721

BA215 Paula Weston Ann 1699 1738
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BA104 Emerentiana Higgonbottom Emerentiana 1700 1703

BA178 Dorothy Smithson Mary Augustine 1700 1737

BA183 Dorothy Stanley Mary Xaveria 1700 1749

BA191 Mary Tasburgh Mary Bernard 1700 1715

BA162 Dorothy Risdom Eugenia 1701 1705

BA177 Catherine Smithson Lucy 1702 1753

BA182 Charlotte Stanley Mary Ignatia 1703 1725

BA031 Alicia Bracy Cecily 1704 1739

BA184 Elizabeth Stanley Mary Gertrude 1704 1741

BA186 Winifred Stanley Mary Placida 1704 1742

BA042 Mary Byerley Mary Aloysia 1706 1738

BA111 Dorothy Huddleston Laetitia 1706 1742

OB014 Elizabeth Browne Pelagia 1707 1745

BA207 Ann Vaughan Mary Joseph 1709 1714

BA209 Teresa Vaughan Teresa Augustine 1709 1731

BA185 Agnes Stanley Mary Xaveria 1711 1723

BA203 Anne Trafford Francis Borgia 1711 1770

BA047 Ann Caryll Mary Ann 1712 1736

BA085 Penelope Gage Stanislaus 1712 1772

BA169 Elizabeth Sales Elizabeth 1713 1724

BA198 Mary Taylor Agatha 1713 1715

AC015 Mary Charlotte Bond Teresa Joseph of 
the Sacred Heart

1715 1735

BA063 Margaret Conyers Alipia 1717 1758

BA091 Mary Green Mary Agathe 1717 1768

BA128 Margaret Linny Margaret 1717 1765

BA138 Ann Delphina Markham Christina 1717 1745

BA189 Mary Sykes Mary Michael 1717 1773

GP219 Mary Petre Mary Xaveria 1718 1724

GP222 Rebecca Pigott Mary Benedict 1718 1771

BA116 Anne Maria Hyde Maria 1719 1733

BA006 Margaret Aspinal Catherine 1720 1786

BA205 Ann Tremaine Ann Teresa 1722 1729

BA053 Ursula Chichester Frances Xaveria 1723 1723

GP153 Mary Hilton Mary 
Bonaventure

1723 1736

BA052 Catharina Chichester Teresa Joseph 1724 1769

BA058 Elizabeth Clough Ursula 1724 1789
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BA062 Frances Conyers Clementina 1724 1741

BA081 Mary Ford Mary Bernard 1725 1764

BA114 Mary Hudleston Mary Barbara 1725 1757

GP033 Frances Berington Clare Francis 
Xaveria

1726 1747

BA082 Ann Formby Ann Clare 1726 1758

BA129 Elizabeth Lloyd Mary Joseph 1726 1748

BA174 Catherine Simner Frances Xaveria 1726 1762

BA188 Anne Sykes Ann Augustine 1726 1773

BA210 Isabella Vendow Mary Joachim 1726 1745

BA113 Frances Hudleston Mary Justina 1727 1787

BA170 Dorothy Salvin Mary Baptist 1728 1740

BA011 Elizabeth Bambridge Martina 1729 1774

BA222 Elizabeth Willis Mary Xaveria 1730 1735

BA026 Helen Blevin Helen 1734 1788

BA071 Mary Darell Mary Olivia 1734 1766

BA143 Ann Moody Elizabeth 1734 1749

BA120 Ann Jerningham Ann Teresa 1735 1796

BA194 Margaret Tatlock Mary Alexia 1736 1773

BA147 Elizabeth Newlin Teresa Austin 1737 1786

BA084 Catharina Gage Mary Xaveria 1740 1763

BA192 Mary Tasburgh Maria Frances 1741 1793

BA200 Mary Tichbourne Mary Ignatia 1741 1781

BA087 Ann Gladin Ann 1742 1756

BA221 Winefrid Willis Mary Catherine 1742 1797

BA036 Elizabeth Bruce Mary Ann 1744 1800

BA015 Elizabeth Barton Mary Baptist 1745 1794

BA122 Elizabeth Jerningham Mary Agnes 1745 1807

BA155 Cicily Pickering Isabella Cecilia 1745 1756

BA218 Elizabeth Wheeler Ann Joseph 1745 1799

BA039 Frances Burrell Mary Magdalen 1747 1803

BA158 Lucy Poole Mary Aloysia 1747 1799

BA193 Margaret Tasburgh Margaret 1748 1781

BA121 Edwardina Jerningham Francis Joseph 1752 1796

BA145 Elizabeth More Mary Augustina 1753 1807

BA027 Charlotte Blundell Mary Joseph 1754 1813

BA070 Catherine Darell Mary Olivia 1754 1802

BA057 Barbara Clavering Mary Gertrude 1757 1794
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BA078 Brigitta Fergus Mary Monica 
Teresa

1757 1764

BA079 Ann Fergusson Martha 1757 1802

BA077 Mary Farrell Teresa Clare 1758 1820

BA156 Eusebia Pickering Eusebia Joseph 1758 1810

BA083 Catharina Forshaw Joachim 1759 1821

BA097 Elizabeth Hampson Thecla 1761 1792

BA195 Dorothy Taunton Clementina 1763 1766

BA159 Martha Randall Eugenia 1764 1815

BA148 Mary Norris Catherine Joseph 1769 1828

BA043 Ann Byrne Mary Teresa 1770 1829

BA196 Elizabeth Taunton Mary Aurelia 1770 1771

BA069 Ann Currell Mary 1771 1827

BA103 Nanny Hyde Anne Maria 1771 1806

BA090 Anne Green Anne Austin 1775 1833

BA123 Frances Henriette Jerningham Mary Francis of 
Sales

1777 1824

BA151 Anna Charlotte Paterson Albana 1777 1828

BA066 Joanna Corte, De Godoliva Maria 
Benedicta

1778 1829

BA213 Mary Ann Webster Monica 1778 1782

BA140 Louisa Mawhood Maria Austin 1779 1832

BA073 Elizabeth Dillon Mary Aurelia 1780 1803

BA150 Henrietta Paston Mary Bernard 1780 1837

BA190 Catherine Talbot Alicia 1780 1822

BA088 Elizabeth Gore 1782

BA171 Elizabeth Sargeant Lucy Austin 1782 1835

BA005 Isabella Angier Mary Regis 1788 1837

BA074 Anne Dillon Mary Ignatia 1789 1814

BA144 Anne Catherine Moore Mary Clare 1790 1845

BA117 Teresa Ibbetson Teresa Austin 1791 1809

BA163 Mary Roby Mary Antonia 1791 1850

BA108 Anne Howell Theresa Joseph 1795 1840

BA110 Mary Howell Elizabeth 1795 1825

BA109 Lucy Howell Clementina 1796 1832

BA131 Ann Lovegrove Mary Gertrude 1799 1816

BA020 Catherina Bennet Mary Frances 
Clare

1801 1848

AD011 Anne Barlow
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BA021 Josepha Bentall Josepha

BA035 Elizabeth Brooks Elizabeth

BA037 Mary Bruning

BA038 Catherine Burdett

BA232 Henrietta Burlton

BA237 Sally Farrill Mary Xaveria

BA080 Julia Fitzgerald Henrietta

BA092 Mrs Halfall

BA098 Mary Hannoye Mary Anne

BA100 Elizabeth Heath

BA240 Barbara Hetvelde

BA241 Lucy Locker Teresa Magdalene

AC147 Mrs Mackenzie 1726

BA238 Catherine Salkeld Mary Bernard

BA239 Ann Stevendale Austin

BA236 Fanny Taunton Mary Clare

BA197 Nanny Taunton Aloisa Joseph

BA201 Mary Timperley

BA234 Elizabeth Webster Augustina Clare

BA233 Margaret Wharton Gonzaga later 
Aloysia Joseph

BA217 Ann Wheeler Ann Clare

BA220 Elizabeth Willeck Elizabeth Joseph

BA231 Elizabeth Young Elizabeth 1669
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Augustinians, Bruges

By Date of Death

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA031 Mary Best Mary 1615 1631

LA172 Elizabeth Lovell Elizabeth 1621 1634

LA242 Frances Stamford Frances 1619 1635

LA272 Anne Tremaine Anne 1601 1637

BA007 Mary Atwoode Mary 1631 1640

LA203 Mary Pole Mary 1622 1640

LA044 Lucy Brereton Elizabeth 1626 1646

BA173 Dorothy Chetwin Dorothy 1633 1646

LA131 Elizabeth Hobdy Alexia 1624 1653

BA046 Frances Caryll Frances 1654 1654

BA068 Anne Crafts Anne 1631 1654

LA004 Mary Altham Mary 1616 1661

LA023 Helen Bedingfield Augustina 1622 1661

BA009 Ursula Babthorpe Monica 1642 1662

BA223 Jane Wollascott Mary Magdalena 1652 1665

LA052 Jane Clapton Lidwine 1622 1669

BA093 Mary Hall Mary 1632 1669

BA231 Elizabeth Young Elizabeth 1669

BA211 Frances Webb Augustina 1651 1670

BA160 Frances Reading Frances 1634 1672

LA069 Grace Constable Grace 1625 1673

LA051 Joyce Clapton Barbara 1622 1674

BA075 Grace Eddows Grace 1651 1674

LA107 Mary Gifford Mary 1625 1675

BA029 Helen Bowes Catherine 1633 1679

BA146 Margaret Moss Margaret 1662 1679

BA149 Ursula Palmes Ursula 1631 1679

BA030 Mary Bowes Mary 1635 1680

BA013 Mary Barker Mary 1656 1682

BA115 Brigitt Hughes Margaret 1665 1682

BA008 Catherine Bartlett Catherine 1646 1683

BA033 Agatha Brooke Agathe 1644 1683

BA045 Barbara Caryll Barbara Joseph 1656 1683

BA094 Elizabeth Hamilton Augustina 1674 1683

BA166 Dorothy Rows Clare 1654 1683

BA167 Mary Rows Mary Ignatia 1654 1683
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BA034 Elizabeth Brooke Gertrude 1660 1684

BA229 Mary Wyatt Mary 1653 1684

BA125 Magdalen Kemp Mary Magdalen 1656 1687

BA012 Margaret Barker Agnes 1656 1691

BA014 Elizabeth Bartlett Elizabeth 1653 1691

BA049 Teresa Charlton Teresa 1685 1691

BA056 Martha Margaret Clarke Margaret 1691 1691

BA127 Teresa Lauraine Antonia 1662 1691

BA134 Dorothy Mannock Angela 1662 1691

BA141 Agnes Mildmay Agnes 1662 1691

BA142 Elizabeth Momsey Alloysia 1652 1691

BA180 Frances Standish Mary Theresa 1684 1691

BA225 Ann Wright Ann Victoria 1685 1691

BA226 Justina Wright Barbara 1685 1691

BA153 Mary Petre Mary 1665 1692

BA208 Mary Vaughan Mary Teresa 1687 1692

BA019 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1652 1693

BA095 Lucy Hamilton Laurentia 1656 1693

BA224 Martha Wollascott Martha 1651 1693

BA002 Mary Amscotts Bernard 1695 1695

BA212 Elizabeth Webb Winefrid 1652 1696

BA135 Teresa Mannock Augustina 1665 1698

BA096 Mary Hamilton Ann 1682 1699

BA176 Ann Smith Ann 1661 1699

BA187 Margaret Sulyard Alexia 1658 1699

BA130 Elizabeth Loveden Elizabeth 1695 1701

BA104 Emerentiana Higgonbottom Emerentiana 1700 1703

BA022 Mary Berington Xaveria 1684 1704

BA162 Dorothy Risdom Eugenia 1701 1705

BA126 Diana Keynes Mary Joseph 1677 1707

BA065 Martha Copland Martha 1677 1709

BA228 Frances Wright Mary 1657 1709

BA018 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1678 1712

BA024 Mary Ann Bessbrown Mary Ann 1687 1712

BA041 Abigail Busby Thecla 1666 1712

BA102 Mary Heton Mary 1657 1713

BA207 Ann Vaughan Mary Joseph 1709 1714

BA191 Mary Tasburgh Mary Bernard 1700 1715
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BA198 Mary Taylor Agatha 1713 1715

BA023 Ann Bessbrown Ann 1687 1717

BA164 Frances Rookwood Apollonia 1685 1717

BA175 Penelope Simons Ignatia 1656 1717

BA010 Ursula Babthorpe Ursula 1670 1719

BA064 Teresa Cooke Teresa 1684 1719

BA165 Mary Rope, De Constantia 1681 1719

BA106 Catharine Holland Mechtildis 1664 1720

LA241 Ursula Howard Ursula 1664 1720

BA124 Clare Johnson Clare 1683 1720

BA216 Elizabeth Weston Delphina 1699 1721

BA048 Mary Charlton Augustina 1674 1722

BA053 Ursula Chichester Frances Xaveria 1723 1723

BA185 Agnes Stanley Mary Xaveria 1711 1723

BA003 Ann Andrews Ann Joseph 1675 1724

GP219 Mary Petre Mary Xaveria 1718 1724

BA169 Elizabeth Sales Elizabeth 1713 1724

BA016 Agnes Bedingfield Agnes Genoveva 1687 1725

BA182 Charlotte Stanley Mary Ignatia 1703 1725

AC147 Mrs Mackenzie 1726

BA040 Mary Burton Mary Alexia 1693 1727

BA067 Johanna Couchefer Johanna 1685 1727

BA004 Helen Andrews Helen 1682 1728

BA205 Ann Tremaine Ann Teresa 1722 1729

BA161 Susan Reynoldson Susan 1670 1730

BA168 Milburge Russell Milburge 1688 1730

BA227 Mary Wright Frances 1681 1730

BA050 Catherine Charlton Xaveria 1684 1731

BA172 Clare Saunderson Clare 1687 1731

BA209 Teresa Vaughan Teresa Augustine 1709 1731

BA051 Ann Cherlicker Mary Ann 1687 1733

BA072 Barbara Devery Barbara 1694 1733

BA099 Mary Havers Mary 1681 1733

BA116 Anne Maria Hyde Maria 1719 1733

BA136 Henrietta Markham Melior 1696 1733

BD076 Mary Yeats Maria Augustina 1690 1733

BA107 Ann Howard Dominic 1693 1734

AC015 Mary Charlotte Bond Teresa Joseph of 1715 1735
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the Sacred Heart

BA059 Frances Clough Christina 1689 1735

BA222 Elizabeth Willis Mary Xaveria 1730 1735

BA047 Ann Caryll Mary Ann 1712 1736

GP153 Mary Hilton Mary 
Bonaventure

1723 1736

BA178 Dorothy Smithson Mary Augustine 1700 1737

BA042 Mary Byerley Mary Aloysia 1706 1738

BA215 Paula Weston Ann 1699 1738

BA031 Alicia Bracy Cecily 1704 1739

BA076 Dorothy Errington Perpetua 1681 1739

BA199 Ann Thirwall Benedict 1684 1739

BA170 Dorothy Salvin Mary Baptist 1728 1740

BA062 Frances Conyers Clementina 1724 1741

BA119 Ann Jernegan  Winefrid 1698 1741

BA184 Elizabeth Stanley Mary Gertrude 1704 1741

BA060 Magdalen Coffee Magdalen 1694 1742

BA111 Dorothy Huddleston Laetitia 1706 1742

BA137 Ann Mechtilda Markham Ann Matilda 1687 1742

BA186 Winifred Stanley Mary Placida 1704 1742

BA204 Monica Trafford Monica 1695 1742

BA101 Lucy Herbert Teresa Joseph 1693 1744

OB014 Elizabeth Browne Pelagia 1707 1745

BA138 Ann Delphina Markham Christina 1717 1745

BA210 Isabella Vendow Mary Joachim 1726 1745

BA219 Mary Widdrington Ann 1687 1745

BB117 Ursula Mannock Anastasia 1697 1746

GP033 Frances Berington Clare Francis 
Xaveria

1726 1747

BA129 Elizabeth Lloyd Mary Joseph 1726 1748

BA143 Ann Moody Elizabeth 1734 1749

BA183 Dorothy Stanley Mary Xaveria 1700 1749

BA044 Elizabeth Canning Elizabeth Victoria 1691 1750

BA177 Catherine Smithson Lucy 1702 1753

BA087 Ann Gladin Ann 1742 1756

BA112 Elizabeth Angela Huddleston Angela 1695 1756

BA155 Cicily Pickering Isabella Cecilia 1745 1756

BA114 Mary Hudleston Mary Barbara 1725 1757
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BA118 Mary Jernegan Mary Teresa 1699 1757

BA063 Margaret Conyers Alipia 1717 1758

BA082 Ann Formby Ann Clare 1726 1758

BA202 Ann Trafford Anastasia 1695 1759

BA174 Catherine Simner Frances Xaveria 1726 1762

BA084 Catharina Gage Mary Xaveria 1740 1763

BA078 Brigitta Fergus Mary Monica 
Teresa

1757 1764

BA081 Mary Ford Mary Bernard 1725 1764

BA128 Margaret Linny Margaret 1717 1765

BA071 Mary Darell Mary Olivia 1734 1766

BA195 Dorothy Taunton Clementina 1763 1766

BA091 Mary Green Mary Agathe 1717 1768

BA052 Catharina Chichester Teresa Joseph 1724 1769

BA203 Anne Trafford Francis Borgia 1711 1770

GP222 Rebecca Pigott Mary Benedict 1718 1771

BA196 Elizabeth Taunton Mary Aurelia 1770 1771

BA085 Penelope Gage Stanislaus 1712 1772

BA188 Anne Sykes Ann Augustine 1726 1773

BA189 Mary Sykes Mary Michael 1717 1773

BA194 Margaret Tatlock Mary Alexia 1736 1773

BA011 Elizabeth Bambridge Martina 1729 1774

BA193 Margaret Tasburgh Margaret 1748 1781

BA200 Mary Tichbourne Mary Ignatia 1741 1781

BA213 Mary Ann Webster Monica 1778 1782

BA006 Margaret Aspinal Catherine 1720 1786

BA147 Elizabeth Newlin Teresa Austin 1737 1786

BA113 Frances Hudleston Mary Justina 1727 1787

BA026 Helen Blevin Helen 1734 1788

BA058 Elizabeth Clough Ursula 1724 1789

BA097 Elizabeth Hampson Thecla 1761 1792

BA192 Mary Tasburgh Maria Frances 1741 1793

BA015 Elizabeth Barton Mary Baptist 1745 1794

BA057 Barbara Clavering Mary Gertrude 1757 1794

BA120 Ann Jerningham Ann Teresa 1735 1796

BA121 Edwardina Jerningham Francis Joseph 1752 1796

BA221 Winefrid Willis Mary Catherine 1742 1797

BA158 Lucy Poole Mary Aloysia 1747 1799
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BA218 Elizabeth Wheeler Ann Joseph 1745 1799

BA036 Elizabeth Bruce Mary Ann 1744 1800

BA070 Catherine Darell Mary Olivia 1754 1802

BA079 Ann Fergusson Martha 1757 1802

BA039 Frances Burrell Mary Magdalen 1747 1803

BA073 Elizabeth Dillon Mary Aurelia 1780 1803

BA103 Nanny Hyde Anne Maria 1771 1806

BA122 Elizabeth Jerningham Mary Agnes 1745 1807

BA145 Elizabeth More Mary Augustina 1753 1807

BA117 Teresa Ibbetson Teresa Austin 1791 1809

BA156 Eusebia Pickering Eusebia Joseph 1758 1810

BA027 Charlotte Blundell Mary Joseph 1754 1813

BA074 Anne Dillon Mary Ignatia 1789 1814

BA159 Martha Randall Eugenia 1764 1815

BA131 Ann Lovegrove Mary Gertrude 1799 1816

BA077 Mary Farrell Teresa Clare 1758 1820

BA083 Catharina Forshaw Joachim 1759 1821

BA190 Catherine Talbot Alicia 1780 1822

BA123 Frances Henriette Jerningham Mary Francis of 
Sales

1777 1824

BA110 Mary Howell Elizabeth 1795 1825

BA069 Ann Currell Mary 1771 1827

BA148 Mary Norris Catherine Joseph 1769 1828

BA151 Anna Charlotte Paterson Albana 1777 1828

BA043 Ann Byrne Mary Teresa 1770 1829

BA066 Joanna Corte, De Godoliva Maria 
Benedicta

1778 1829

BA109 Lucy Howell Clementina 1796 1832

BA140 Louisa Mawhood Maria Austin 1779 1832

BA090 Anne Green Anne Austin 1775 1833

BA171 Elizabeth Sargeant Lucy Austin 1782 1835

BA005 Isabella Angier Mary Regis 1788 1837

BA150 Henrietta Paston Mary Bernard 1780 1837

BA108 Anne Howell Theresa Joseph 1795 1840

BA144 Anne Catherine Moore Mary Clare 1790 1845

BA020 Catherina Bennet Mary Frances 
Clare

1801 1848

BA163 Mary Roby Mary Antonia 1791 1850

AD011 Anne Barlow
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BA021 Josepha Bentall Josepha

BA035 Elizabeth Brooks Elizabeth

BA037 Mary Bruning

BA038 Catherine Burdett

BA232 Henrietta Burlton

BA235 Theresia Byrhaut Theresia Lauraine 1662

BA237 Sally Farrill Mary Xaveria

BA080 Julia Fitzgerald Henrietta

BA088 Elizabeth Gore 1782

BA092 Mrs Halfall

BA098 Mary Hannoye Mary Anne

BA100 Elizabeth Heath

BA240 Barbara Hetvelde

BA241 Lucy Locker Teresa Magdalene

BA238 Catherine Salkeld Mary Bernard

BA239 Ann Stevendale Austin

BA236 Fanny Taunton Mary Clare

BA197 Nanny Taunton Aloisa Joseph

BA201 Mary Timperley

BA234 Elizabeth Webster Augustina Clare

BA233 Margaret Wharton Gonzaga later 
Aloysia Joseph

BA217 Ann Wheeler Ann Clare

BA220 Elizabeth Willeck Elizabeth Joseph
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